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m.ﬁ'on; ' {RRIGATION COMMITTEE IN THB msmor oF
' SANTHAL PARGANAS, . : N
*995, Shri SATRUGHNA BESRA : Will the Revenue Minister be pleased to state— ° » o
. (@) the year when the Minor Trrigation Committee of the district of Santhal Parganas has been formed ; : : ) -
(b) the names of the members of this Committee ;
(c) the names of the Adibasi members of the Committee ;

(d) whether it is a fact that Government propose to reconstitute . Z'i_
this Committee very shortly, if so, when and if not, why ; : :

hether it is a fact that this Committee considers only thos

(e) W
schemes which are submitted to it by the President, D.C.C.?%

shri KRISHNA BALLABH SAHAY: (a) The District Irriga-
“4ion Committee for the Santal Parganas was last constituted in

1951. - )
(b) and (¢) A list of members of the District Irrigation Commi-
. ttee for the district of the Santhal Parganas is on the Table.

' (d) The answer is in the affirmative. . The proposal is under

. examination and necessary notification appointing members of the

Committee will issue after final decision is arrived at in the matter, .

(¢) The Committee consider all schemes either submitted by the '
President, District Congress Committes or by the District Officer of by any official or non-official member of the committee. o

